

TEAM CODE: Z

5TH NLIU Justice R.K Tankha Memorial Moot Court Competition

IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF NIRDHAN

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 999 / 2015
Clubbed with
Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1021 / 2015

(Filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India, 1950)

People's Union for Liberties & Democratic Reforms and JCI Petitioners

versus

Republic of Gariba and Maxis Bank Respondents

Written Submissions on behalf of the Respondents,

Counsel for the Respondents.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	iv
STATEMENT OF FACTS	v
STATEMENT OF ISSUES.....	vi
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS.....	vii
ARGUMENTS ADVANCED	1
I. Section 34 of the Act is Constitutional.....	1
[A]. Judicial Intervention is warranted under the Act.....	1
[B]. Pendency of the petition does not disturbs Fundamental Rights and bilateral commitments	3
[C]. Grant of automatic stay is not per se bad in law.....	5
II. Ordinance is not ultra vires to Constitution.....	7
[A]. Ordinance is not Ultra vires to part IX and retroactive.....	7
[B]. Does not marginalizes women and weaker section.....	10
III. The procedure followed by the Court during holidays is Unconstitutional	12
[A]. Notified vacation bench and notified procedure for listing is available.....	12
[B]. The Non-Grant of listing of cases before election notification does affect the merits of the case	13
PRAYER	14

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

- A. K. Roy v. Union of India AIR 1982 SC 710
- A. Redfern & M.Hunter, Law & Practice of International Commercial Arbitration (London: Sweet & Maxwell, 2004) at 763
- Alcove Industries Ltd. v. Oriental Structural Engineer's Ltd. (2008) 1 ARBLR 393 (Delhi)
- Ameroonissa v. Mahboob (1953) SCR 404
- Arosan Enterprises Ltd. v. Union of India 1999 (9) SCC 449
- B. Krishna Bhat v. Union of India and Ors (1990) 3 SCC 65
- Bhavesh D. Parish and Other v. Union of India and Another, (2000)5 SCC 471
- Chiranjit Lal v. Union of India (1950) SCR 8169
- Corporation Of India & Anr v. M/S. Seil Ltd. & Ors AIR 2004 Ker 137
- Dalpat Kumar and Another v. Prahlad Singh and Others AIR 1993 SC 276
- Des Raj & Sons v. Union of India 1984 ArbLR 156
- Devendra Pal Singh Bhullar v. State of N.C.T. of Delhi AIR 2013 SC 1975
- Diwan Naubat Rai and others v. State through Delhi Administration AIR 1989 SC 542
- Election Commission of India v. Ashok Kumar and other AIR 2000 SC 729
- Firm Ashok Traders v. Gurmukh Das Saluja (2004) 3 SCC 155
- Food Corporation of India v. Indian Council of Arbitration (2003) 9 SCC 564
- Gas Authority of India Ltd v. Keti Construction (I) Ltd (2007) 5 SCC 38
- Harnek Singh v. Chiranjith Singh AIR 2006 SC 52;(2005) 8 SCC 383.
- Javed and Others v. State of Haryana and Others (2003) 8 SCC

Jodhpur Chartered Accountants Society and Another v. State of Rajasthan and
Another 2001(2)WLC(Raj.)

Kedar Nath v. State of West Bengal, (1954) SCR 340

Kiran Singh v. Chaman Paswar AIR 1954 SC 340

Krishna Gopal Prasad v. Chandiprasad Duryandhanprasad AIR 1953 Nag 309 (DB)

Mandali Ranganna v. T. Ramachandra AIR 2008 SC 2291

Maneka Gandhi v. Union of India AIR 1978 SC 597

Manushi Sangathan v. Govt. of Delhi, (2010) 168 DLT 168.

McDermott International Inc. v. Burn Standards Co. Ltd (2006) 11 SCC 181

Momses Wilson v. Karluriba AIR 2008 SC 379

Murlidhar Dayandeo Kesekar v. Vishwanath Pandu Barde & Anr. (1995) SCC suppl (2) 549

Nagaraj and others v. State of Andhra Pradesh, AIR 1985 SC 551

Olga Tellis v. Bombay Municipal Corp AIR 1986 SC 180

ONGC v. Saw Pipes (2003) 5 SCC 705

P. Anand Gajapathi Raju & Ors v. P.V.G. Raju (Dead) & Ors (2000) 4 SCC 539

Ponnuswami v. Returning Officer, Namakwa Constituency and Others AIR 1952 SC 64

Prabhu Das v. Union of India AIR 1966 SC 1044.”

S. M. Dyechem Ltd. v. M/s. Cadbury (India) Ltd., AIR 2000 SC 2114

S.T. Muthuswami v. K. Natarajan and Others AIR 1988 SC 616

Srimathi Champakam Dorairajan v. The State of Madras AIR 1959 MAD 120

State of Punjab v. Satya Pal, AIR 1969 SC 903

Suraj Mall v. Vishwanath, AIR 1953 SC 545

T. Venkata Reddy and Others v. State of Andhra Pradesh, 1985 (3) SCC 198

V.K. Sasikala v. State AIR 2013 SC 613

Youraj Singh And ors v. Chander Bahadur Karki ,(2007) 1 SCC 770
